PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
FIRST AMENDMENT
CONTRACT NUMBER PS1395

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT AGREEMENT is made and entered into as of the 18" day of February,
2009, and shall be deemed and taken as forming a part of the Agreement for Design Architect for Chicago
Fire Department — Fire Stations (“Agreement’} between by and between the PUBLIC BUILDING
COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, a municipal corporation of the State of lllinois (“Commission”) and DLR
Group, (“Architect’) dated October 1, 2008 with the like operation and effect as if the same were
incorporated therein. '

WITNESSETH:
WHEREAS, the Commission and Architect have heretofore entered into an Agreement dated the
12t day of October, 2008, wherein the Architect is to provide Design Architect services for Chicago Fire

Department - Fire Sations; and

WHEREAS, the Commission and Architect now desire to amend the Agreement to include
additional Services performed and associated compensation due to Architect;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the provisions and conditions set forth in the Agreement
and herein, the parties hereto mutually agree to amend the Agreement as hereinafter set forth.

It is agreed by and between the parties hereto that the sole modification of, changes in, and
amendments to the Agreement pursuant to this Amendment are as follows:

TERMS

1. Recitals
THE ABOVE RECITALS ARE EXPRESSLY INCORPORATED IN AND MADE A PART OF THE
AMENDMENT AGREEMENT AS THOUGH FULLY SET FORTH HEREIN.

2. ScheduleD  Compensation

Section |. Fee is revised to increase the fee by an amount of $1,000,000.00 to a total amount of
$1,150,000.00. Section I.A is revised as follows:

A The Architect scope of services will be assigned on an hourly basis not-to-exceed One
million one hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($1 +150,000.00) pius reimbursable expenses.
The Architect will not be entitied to compensation above this amount without a written amendment.

Page 1 of 3
C\Documents and Settings\cwiesemaniLocal Settings\Temporary Internet Files\Content. OutlooiQVNJZSY2\DLR DA Fire Sations PS1395 Amendment 1 2-18-
09.doc dib 2-18-09

Last Printed 2/24/2009




Execution of this Amendment by the Architect is duly authorized by the Architect, and the signature(s) of
each person signing on behalf of the Architect have been made with the complete and full authority to
commit the Architect to all terms and conditions of this Amendment.

All capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meaning ascribed to them in the agreement. Except
as and to the extent that the terms of the Agreement are amended and modified herein, all terms of the
Agreement shall remain in force and effect.

: Page 2 of 3 :
C:ADocuments and Settings\cwieseman\t ocal Settings\Temporary Intemet Files\Content.OutlookQVNJZSY2\DLR DA Fire Sations PS1395 Amendment 1 2-18-

09.doc dlb 2-18-09
Last Printed 2/24/2009

R ————TE—————




IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the parties hereto have agreed and executed this Amendment Agreement No. 1.

ATTEST:
PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION
OF CHICAGO

Date:

e ﬁie/l\ard M. Daléy
Chairman

:3“10—69

ARCHITECT
DLR GROUP
By: Qﬂ e Date: 2‘\2’*‘ \o‘i
Corey Wieseman
Principal
Subscribed and éwom to me this
leth day of Feﬁ)fuaf m 2009 .
NQfaﬁ/' Public
My Commission expires: Z/I&/GC/
(Seal of Notary) £ Crrcicsear
2 EVA JANKOWSK)
¢ NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
$ MY COMMISSION EXPIRES07/13/09
Page 3 of 3
CDocuments and Settings\cwieseman\Loca! Setungs\Temporary Internet Files\Content. Outiook\QVNJZSY2\DLR DA F|re Sations PS1395 Amendment 1 2-18-

09.doc dib 2-18-09

Last Printed 2/24/2009




